

CASE FOR KILLING 3 COPS OF DHALARCHAR CAMP Main accused Nistar held

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Pabna

An operative of banned Purbanga Communist Party (PBCP-Sarbahara faction), and the main accused in the case for killing three policemen, was arrested from Dublia in Pabna Sadar upazila early yesterday.

The arrestee, Md Nistar, alias Jahid, alias Nizam, of Khaschar-Bolorampur village, is the regional leader of the outlawed party and the mastermind behind the killing of three cops in Dhalarchar Police Camp.

Acting on a tip-off, a team

of Rapid Action Battalion (Rab) arrested him from Dublia Bazar area at around 5:30am, said Abdul Hai



Outlaw Md Nistar
Sarkar, an official of Pabna Rab.

"Nistar is accused in many cases in Pabna and Kushtia districts, including

the three police murder case," he added.

Members of the party led by Nistar gunned down Sub-inspector Md Kafil Uddin, Nayek Wahed Ali and constable Md Shafikul Islam of Dhalarchar Police Camp at Rajdhardiar under Bera upazila of the district on July 20, 2010.

sPolice submitted charge sheet, accusing 20 outlaws on November 22, 2011, naming Nistar as the prime accused. Nistar went into hiding after the incident, Rab said.

The arrestee was handed over to police.



PHOTO: STAR

Bir Bahadur U Shwe Sing, state minister for Chittagong Hill Tracts (CHT) affairs, inaugurates traditional Maha Wagyawai Powe festival of the indigenous people by releasing a fanush (sky lantern) at Puraton Rajar Math in Bandarban town yesterday evening. The three-day festival will include welcoming Probarana Purnima, the second largest festival of the indigenous communities in CHT, today.

Expatriate abducted in Pabna

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Pabna

An expatriate working in the United Arab Emirates (UAE) was abducted from Madhupur area in Santhia upazila of the district on Monday night, family sources said.

The victim is Anisur Rahman Sohag, 32, son of Abu Sayed Khan of Boalmari village in the upazila.

He came home to cele-

brate Eid-ul-Azha with his family members, and was scheduled to return to UAE on Wednesday (today), family sources said.

Victim's father Abu Sayed said one Md Emon of Shalgaria village called his son on Monday afternoon to meet him. "My son went to meet Emon at Madhupur at about 7:00pm on Monday, but did not return home," he said.

"When we tried to con-

tact Sohag we found his cellphone switched off. When we contacted Emon, he said Sohag had been picked up in a microbus from Madhupur area," Sayed added. He filed a general diary (GD) with Santhia Police Station yesterday morning.

Contacted, Officer-in-Charge Nur-e-Alam of Ataikula Police Station said they are trying to rescue the victim.

Five held on charge of serial blackmailing in C'nawabganj

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Chapainawabganj

Sadar Model Police yesterday arrested five members of a fraud gang on charge of demanding illegal toll, trapping different male people of the town.

The arrestees are Sima Begum, 35, of Chunaripara, Bithi Begum, 21, of Masjidpara, Mitu, 28, and

Bithi Akhter, 22, of Raibagan, and Md Milton, 27, of Prantikpara area of the town.

Police said the gang allegedly made relations trapping different males over mobile phones and took photos and videos of their secret meetings.

The gang later realised money from the trapped

victims by threatening them to circulate the video clips on the internet, said Mazharul Islam, officer-in-charge of Sadar Model Police Station.

Following a complaint lodged by one Jahir Uddin with the police station on October 22, police raided different areas of the town in the morning and detained the five.

Schoolteacher killed over land dispute

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Mymensingh

A schoolteacher was beaten to death by his brother over land dispute at Char Kamaria Bhatipara village in Gafargaon upazila of the district yesterday.

The victim was identified as Anwar Hossain Selim, 55, an assistant teacher of Char Machlanda Dargahbari High School in the upazila.

Quoting locals, Sub-Inspector Jahidur Rahman Badal of Gafargaon Police Station said there had been a longstanding dispute between Selim and his younger brother Abdus Sabur over the ownership of a piece of land.

As a sequel to the dispute, Selim and Sabur locked in an altercation over the issue at around 9.00am. At one stage, Sabur hit Selim with stick, leaving him injured.

Hearing screams of Selim, locals rushed to the spot and took him to Gafargaon Upazila Health Complex where the doctors declared him dead.

Police recovered the body and sent it to Mymensingh Medical College Hospital morgue for autopsy. The body bore injury marks police said.

No case was lodged with the police station concerned in connection with the murder as of filing of this report at 5:00pm yesterday.

7 Shibir-BNP men arrested on subversion charge

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Bogra

Seven Shibir-BNP men were arrested on subversion charge in the district yesterday.

The arrestees are Shibir activists Shohel Rana, 30, of Shahjahanpur upazila; Hedayetul Islam Ujjal, 26, of Adamdighi upazila; Rezwatul Haque, 22, of Gohal Rabbani, 22, of Kahaloo upazila; BNP man Jahangir Alam, 40, of Sherpur upazila, and Kahaloo upazila Shibir

President Faruque, 23.

Police said Shibir leader Rezwatul was wanted in six cases while the rest were wanted in two cases filed with different police stations in the district.

Contacted, Md Asaduzzaman, superintendent of police (SP), said law enforcers are raiding different areas to arrest the accused in the cases for torching and vandalising vehicles during the BNP-led alliance' agitation programmes.



PUBALI BANK LIMITED

3rd Quarter Financial Statements as at 30 September 2015

Consolidated Balance Sheet (Un-audited) as at 30 September 2015

	September 2015 Taka	December 2014 Taka
Property and Assets		
Cash	20,432,341,509	19,953,501,902
In hand (Including foreign currencies)	3,903,748,429	3,607,695,337
Balance with Bangladesh Bank and its agent Bank (s) (Including foreign currencies)	16,528,593,080	16,345,806,565
Balance with Other Banks and Financial Institutions	1,574,339,804	2,329,429,846
Inside Bangladesh	901,962,846	941,288,972
Outside Bangladesh	672,376,958	1,388,140,874
Money at Call on Short Notice	487,286,667	988,286,667
Investments	65,206,678,846	52,121,248,012
Government	51,835,258,121	39,184,326,576
Others	13,371,420,725	12,936,921,436
Loans, Advances and Leases	161,779,906,816	148,592,358,958
Loans, Cash Credits, Overdrafts, etc.	159,497,227,459	147,788,972,473
Bills purchased & discounted	2,282,679,357	803,386,485
Fixed Assets including premises, furniture & fixtures	4,110,940,391	4,026,742,698
Other assets	22,271,170,790	20,657,803,938
Non-banking Assets	375,246	375,246
Total Assets	275,863,040,069	248,669,747,267
Liabilities and Capital		
Liabilities		
Borrowings from other banks, financial institutions & agents	1,804,302,622	3,376,775,986
Deposits and other accounts	217,477,406,631	192,653,143,179
Current accounts & other accounts	22,427,908,786	20,721,644,385
Bills payable	3,847,389,053	3,824,137,445
Savings bank deposits	50,088,679,469	45,159,141,790
Term deposits	136,112,520,139	118,197,230,889
Other deposits	5,000,909,184	4,750,988,670
Other Liabilities	33,298,302,823	30,509,132,424
Total Liabilities	252,580,012,076	226,539,051,589
Capital / Shareholders' Equity		
Paid up Capital	8,803,738,120	8,803,738,120
Statutory Reserve	9,209,706,261	8,400,249,482
Retained earnings (general reserve)	2,234,568,658	1,877,766,170
Other Reserves	3,035,014,279	3,048,941,282
	23,283,027,318	22,130,695,054
Non-controlling interest	675	624
Total Shareholders' Equity	23,283,027,993	22,130,695,678
Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity	275,863,040,069	248,669,747,267
Off-balance sheet items		
Contingent liabilities		
Acceptances & Endorsements		
Letters of guarantee	7,278,995,066	7,036,861,649
Irrevocable letters of credit	42,514,375,233	38,989,408,824
Bills for collection	678,100,987	563,495,313
Other Contingent Liabilities	-	948,646,848
Total Contingent Liabilities	50,471,471,286	47,538,412,634
Other Commitments		
Documentary credits and short term trade related transactions	-	-
Forward assets purchased and forward deposits placed	-	-
Undrawn note issuance and revolving underwriting facilities	-	-
Undrawn formal standby facilities, credit lines and other commitments	-	-
Total other commitments	-	-
Total Off-Balance Sheet items including Contingent Liabilities	50,471,471,286	47,538,412,634

Company Secretary: [Signature]
 Chief Financial Officer: [Signature]
 Managing Director & CEO: [Signature]
 Director: [Signature]
 Chairman: [Signature]

Consolidated Profit and Loss Account (Un-audited) for 9 months ended 30 September 2015

	January to September 2015 Taka	January to September 2014 Taka	July to September 2015 Taka	July to September 2014 Taka
Operating Income	13,814,063,562	12,615,338,668	4,728,680,395	4,231,212,593
Interest Income	8,743,224,982	9,445,847,480	3,073,993,093	3,031,624,659
Net Interest Income	5,070,838,580	3,169,491,188	1,654,687,302	1,199,587,934
Less: Interest paid on Deposits, Borrowings, etc.	2,850,790,997	4,310,600,622	1,225,640,683	1,628,936,425
Commission, Exchange and Brokerage	1,154,665,772	1,085,612,986	334,508,232	323,506,003
Other Operating Income	619,644,338	513,054,878	75,516,489	56,523,203
Total Operating Income	9,695,939,687	9,078,719,674	3,288,352,706	3,208,553,565
Operating Expenses	2,790,490,575	2,457,389,174	1,071,636,135	1,218,056,352
Salaries and allowances	467,595,873	355,169,970	179,391,118	105,783,418
Rent, taxes, insurance, electricity, etc.	11,424,308	9,552,880	4,272,852	4,138,566
Legal Expenses	52,324,019	54,379,729	14,965,692	17,767,793
Postage, Stamp, telecommunication, etc.	89,416,858	98,090,176	31,200,267	32,874,137
Stationery, Printing, Advertisements, etc.	7,037,500	8,300,000	3,000,000	3,000,000
Managing Director's salary and Fees	3,932,660	4,252,795	1,267,252	1,406,239
Auditors' Fees	629,820	30,000	599,820	30,000
Directors' Fees	1,032,802	1,180,827	614,038	33,056
Charges on loan losses	336,874,832	237,193,113	108,951,030	78,347,086
Depreciation and repair of bank's assets	958,029,245	1,134,382,692	322,238,113	428,640,040
Other Expenses	4,718,788,492	4,360,321,356	1,738,236,317	1,890,576,887
Total Operating Expenses	4,977,151,195	4,718,398,318	1,650,116,389	1,317,976,878
Profit/(Loss) before Provisions & Taxation	4,718,788,492	4,360,321,356	1,738,236,317	1,890,576,887
Provision for loans & advances, investments & other assets	556,113,455	980,000,000	44,113,455	780,000,000
Provision for Classified loans and advances	220,100,517	36,000,000	55,886,545	36,000,000
Provision for unclassified loans and advances	1,100,000	40,559,520	(5,200,000)	40,559,520
Provision for diminution in value of Investments	10,000,000	109,006,215	10,000,000	31,923,744
Provision for impairment clients' margin loan	787,313,972	1,165,565,735	104,800,000	888,483,264
Provision for exposure of off-balance sheet items	30,000,000	86,500,000	(31,500,000)	1,500,000
Total Provisions	817,313,972	1,252,065,735	73,300,000	889,983,264
Total Profit/(Loss) before taxes	4,159,832,223	3,466,332,583	1,476,816,389	427,993,614
Provision for current tax	2,113,204,093	1,824,643,613	682,740,374	421,821,228
Provision for deferred tax	2,046,633,130	1,641,688,970	794,076,014	6,172,386
Total provision for taxes	2,113,204,093	1,824,643,613	682,740,374	421,821,228
Net Profit after Taxes	2,046,633,130	1,641,688,970	794,076,014	6,172,386
Equity holders of parents	2,046,633,079	1,641,688,962	794,076,014	6,172,386
Non-controlling interest	51	8	-	(13)
Appropriations:	2,046,633,130	1,641,688,970	794,076,015	6,172,386
Statutory Reserve	809,456,779	692,715,465	285,106,137	23,787,544
Retained surplus (general reserve) carried forward	1,237,176,351	949,415,505	508,975,839	(17,615,158)
Earnings Per Share (EPS)	2.32	1.87	0.90	0.01
Basic	2.32	1.87	0.90	0.01
Diluted	2.32	1.87	0.90	0.01

Company Secretary: [Signature]
 Chief Financial Officer: [Signature]
 Managing Director & CEO: [Signature]
 Director: [Signature]
 Chairman: [Signature]

Consolidated Cash Flow Statement (Un-audited) for 9 months ended 30 September 2015

	January to September 2015 Taka	January to September 2014 Taka
a Cash flows from operating activities		
Interest receipts: in cash	16,401,170,015	17,003,544,899
Interest payments	(8,666,989,911)	(9,315,591,656)
Dividend receipts	205,434,959	236,260,906
Fees and commission receipts	682,184,450	696,777,042
Recoveries of loans previously written off	70,000,000	-
Cash payment to employees	(2,760,126,367)	(2,432,965,877)
Cash payment to suppliers	(153,441,316)	(161,354,268)
Current income tax paid	(1,852,397,128)	(2,723,520,062)
Receipts from other operating activities	1,060,662,009	928,603,606
Cash payments for other operating activities	(1,531,495,521)	(1,577,253,759)
Operating profit before changes in operating assets & liabilities	3,455,001,190	2,654,500,831
Cash flows from operating assets & liabilities:		
Statutory deposits	(12,657,388,054)	(4,175,065,930)
Purchase/sale of trading securities	(424,499,289)	(384,793,377)
Loans and advances to customers (other than banks)	(13,187,537,858)	(4,994,970,036)
Other assets	(54,221,419)	(998,637,501)
Deposits to/from other banks	(1,572,473,364)	(2,287,257,462)
Deposits from customers (other than banks)	24,941,288,837	14,061,085,075
Other liabilities account of customers	(307,652,774)	(1,580,281,952)
Other liabilities	459,546,803	216,276,936
Total Increase/(decrease) in operating assets and liabilities:	(2,802,937,118)	(143,644,247)
Net Cash from/(used in) Operating activities	652,064,072	2,510,856,584
b Cash Flows from Investing Activities		
Proceeds from sale of securities	(357,922,981)	(271,668,917)
Purchase/Sale of property, plant & equipment	(357,922,981)	(271,668,917)
Net Cash from/(used in) Investing Activities	(715,845,962)	(543,337,834)
c Cash flows from financing activities		
Payment for redemption of loan capital and debt security	(12,473,294)	(63,102,555)
Dividend Paid	(880,373,812)	(419,225,625)
Net cash from/(used in) Financing activities	(892,847,106)	(482,328,18